
COUNTY COUNCIL DIST 1                             SPECIAL ELECTION                                   OFFICIAL FINAL RESULTS
                                                  ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOURI
RUN DATE:08/12/19 11:40 AM                        TUESDAY, AUGUST 6, 2019

                                                   TOTAL  PERCENT                                                    TOTAL  PERCENT
   01 = REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL                 81,384             03 = VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL                               5.89
   02 = BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL                       4,795
                                     - - - - - - - - -
                                       01    02    03
                                     - - - - - - - - -
0103 AP3,38 NRW3,4                   1944 .  83  4.27
0109 AP9,10,13,25,36                 2082 .  81  3.89
0114 AP14,15,16 NOR25,26,27+         2748 . 130  4.73
0127 AP27 NRW2,5,6,8,15,29           2026 .  58  2.86
0134 AP34 FER1,11,26                 1645 .  77  4.68
0145 AP45,50,51 NOR15,20,21+         2729 . 221  8.10
0702 FER2,4,6,7,25                   1292 .  66  5.11
0703 FER3,13,15,24,44                1976 .  79  4.00
0705 FER5,9 NRW9                     1524 . 126  8.27
0708 FER8,10,28,30,39 NRW 26         2009 . 117  5.82
0712 FER12,20,31,32 NRW25            1893 . 120  6.34
0714 FER14,27,41,43 NRW39 +          2537 .  71  2.80
0721 FER21,34,35                     1753 .  73  4.16
0733 FER33,38                        1345 .  98  7.29
1035 HAD35 UNV14,20                  1551 .  88  5.67
1702 MID2,31                         1409 . 111  7.88
1710 MID10,18,20,25,28,30,32+        2249 .  97  4.31
1714 MID14,15 NOR23                  1570 .  87  5.54
1901 NOR1,2                           955 .  29  3.04
1903 NOR3 UNV21                       885 .  47  5.31
1904 NOR4,10,12,13                   1548 .  76  4.91
1905 NOR5,22,29,33,36                2094 . 204  9.74
1906 NOR6,7                          1406 . 124  8.82
1908 NOR8,45,48,51 NRW40,41          2016 .  84  4.17
1909 NOR9,37                          837 .  53  6.33
1911 NOR11,17,18,39,40,42            1614 . 166 10.29
1914 NOR14,16,30,50,55               2278 . 305 13.39
1919 NOR19,34 NRW1,27,30,31+         1667 .  65  3.90
1941 NOR41 UNV30,45                  1018 .  75  7.37
1944 NOR44 NRW35,47,49,51            2066 .  93  4.50
2007 NRW7,17                         1490 .  85  5.70
2010 NRW10,11,13                     1555 . 146  9.39
2012 NRW12,18,20,24,33,37,38         1570 .  61  3.89
2014 NRW14,23,34,42,52               1590 .  99  6.23
2016 NRW16,22,43,44,45,46            1590 . 103  6.48
2019 NRW19                           1098 .  62  5.65
2021 NRW21                           1213 .  56  4.62
2028 NRW28,32,48                     1361 .  43  3.16
2413 SF13,14                         1815 .  89  4.90
2415 SF15,16,31                      1913 .  93  4.86
2701 UNV1,10,17                      1815 .  80  4.41
2702 UNV2,36                         1341 .  64  4.77
2705 UNV5,6,7,8,9,11,12,13           1186 .  39  3.29
2715 UNV15,16,18,19,24               3321 . 250  7.53
2725 UNV25,26                        1304 . 126  9.66
2727 UNV27,28                        2130 . 166  7.79
2734 UNV34,35,38,42                  1689 . 101  5.98
2737 UNV37                            737 .  28  3.80
====================================================================================================================================

                                                   VOTES  PERCENT                                                    VOTES  PERCENT
COUNTY COUNCIL DISTRICT 1
  (Vote for)  1
   01 = SARAH DAVOLI (REP)                           581   12.14     03 = NICHOLAS (NICK) KASOFF (LIB)                 146    3.05
   02 = RITA HEARD DAYS (DEM)                      4,019   84.01     04 = INVALID WRITE-IN                              38     .79
                                   ------------------------
                                       01    02    03    04
                                   ------------------------
0103 AP3,38 NRW3,4                      5    77     1     0
0109 AP9,10,13,25,36                   20    54     4     3
0114 AP14,15,16 NOR25,26,27+           49    74     2     5
0127 AP27 NRW2,5,6,8,15,29              5    51     2     0
0134 AP34 FER1,11,26                   16    59     1     0
0145 AP45,50,51 NOR15,20,21+           19   198     1     3
0702 FER2,4,6,7,25                      8    56     1     0
0703 FER3,13,15,24,44                  12    65     1     1
0705 FER5,9 NRW9                       30    93     3     0
0708 FER8,10,28,30,39 NRW 26           14   100     2     1
0712 FER12,20,31,32 NRW25              35    73    12     0
0714 FER14,27,41,43 NRW39 +            14    50     4     2
0721 FER21,34,35                       20    48     5     0
0733 FER33,38                          32    49    17     0
1035 HAD35 UNV14,20                     6    80     0     1
1702 MID2,31                           35    64    10     2
1710 MID10,18,20,25,28,30,32+          18    71     5     1
1714 MID14,15 NOR23                    29    55     3     0
1901 NOR1,2                             0    28     1     0
1903 NOR3 UNV21                         0    47     0     0
1904 NOR4,10,12,13                      4    67     3     2
1905 NOR5,22,29,33,36                   9   190     4     1
1906 NOR6,7                             3   117     2     2
1908 NOR8,45,48,51 NRW40,41             7    75     0     1
1909 NOR9,37                            5    47     1     0
1911 NOR11,17,18,39,40,42              10   151     5     0
1914 NOR14,16,30,50,55                 36   260     7     2
1919 NOR19,34 NRW1,27,30,31+           11    50     4     0
1941 NOR41 UNV30,45                     3    67     3     2
1944 NOR44 NRW35,47,49,51               6    86     1     0
2007 NRW7,17                           13    71     1     0
2010 NRW10,11,13                        5   135     4     1
2012 NRW12,18,20,24,33,37,38            7    54     0     0
2014 NRW14,23,34,42,52                  1    97     1     0
2016 NRW16,22,43,44,45,46               6    95     1     0
2019 NRW19                             12    41     7     2
2021 NRW21                              9    47     0     0



2028 NRW28,32,48                        4    38     1     0
2413 SF13,14                            2    81     3     3
2415 SF15,16,31                        15    71     5     1
2701 UNV1,10,17                         5    74     1     0
2702 UNV2,36                            4    60     0     0
2705 UNV5,6,7,8,9,11,12,13              3    34     2     0
2715 UNV15,16,18,19,24                 11   233     6     0
2725 UNV25,26                           8   114     4     0
2727 UNV27,28                           9   152     4     1
2734 UNV34,35,38,42                     6    93     0     1
2737 UNV37                              0    27     1     0
====================================================================================================================================

WE, THE BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS OF ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOURI, ACTING AS THE VERIFICATION BOARD PURSUANT TO SECTION 
115.507,
RSMo, HEREBY CERTIFY THE FOREGOING TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST FOR THE CANDIDATES AND ISSUES AT THE SPECIAL 
ELECTION 
HELD IN ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOURI, ON AUGUST 6, 2019. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HAND AT OUR OFFICE IN ST. 
ANN, 
ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOURI, ON AUGUST 12, 2019.

     



COUNTY COUNCIL DIST 2                             SPECIAL ELECTION                                   OFFICIAL FINAL RESULTS
                                                  ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOURI
RUN DATE:08/12/19 11:42 AM                        TUESDAY, AUGUST 6, 2019

                                                   TOTAL  PERCENT                                                    TOTAL  PERCENT
   01 = REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL                 87,584             03 = VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL                              10.97
   02 = BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL                       9,605
                                     - - - - - - - - -
                                       01    02    03
                                     - - - - - - - - -
0101 AP1,2,7,43                      1344 . 109  8.11
0104 AP4,28,47 MID45                 1440 . 135  9.38
0105 AP5,18,21,39                    1276 . 112  8.78
0106 AP6,22,37,48 MID7,22            1532 . 111  7.25
0108 AP8,11,20,24                    1483 . 159 10.72
0112 AP12,32,41 MHT17                2035 . 161  7.91
0117 AP17,23,26,42 NW14              1906 . 218 11.44
0119 AP19 FLO26,28 LC16 NW5          2065 . 152  7.36
0129 AP29,30,31,33,35,44,49          2499 . 314 12.57
0140 AP40,46 MID37,42,46             1672 . 255 15.25
0302 CC2,7,9,11 MHT13,43             2541 . 295 11.61
0303 CC3,4,5,32,37,45,54,56          1696 . 213 12.56
0306 CC6,8,41                        1455 . 207 14.23
0314 CC14,16,55                      2218 . 350 15.78
0317 CC17,30,33,38,47,51             1984 . 169  8.52
0318 CC18,57 MHT18 MID11,13+         2590 . 231  8.92
0323 CC23,24,36                      1722 . 262 15.21
0331 CC31,35,50                      2492 . 405 16.25
0342 CC42,44                         2098 . 319 15.20
0343 CC43 MID16,36,40                2164 . 203  9.38
0353 CC53                            1282 . 173 13.49
1301 LC1,24,29 NW6,7,15,40           3243 . 284  8.76
1305 LC5,11,13,23                    2918 . 217  7.44
1315 LC15 NW9,22,46                  2599 . 223  8.58
1606 MHT6,14,49                      1616 . 193 11.94
1608 MHT8,28,34                      2145 . 348 16.22
1610 MHT10,11,21,22,25,31,33+        2959 . 375 12.67
1612 MHT12,15,20 NW33,38             3307 . 391 11.82
1619 MHT19,27                        1563 . 248 15.87
1623 MHT23,30,36,37,38,42,45+        2617 . 368 14.06
1629 MHT29,32,41,57                  1260 .  59  4.68
1646 MHT46 NW29,47,49,52             2002 . 189  9.44
1703 MID3,4,41                       1724 . 132  7.66
1705 MID5,8,19                       1859 . 115  6.19
1706 MID6,43                         1414 . 139  9.83
1709 MID9,23,27                      1603 . 207 12.91
1712 MID12,21,47                     1761 .  92  5.22
2101 NW1,11,20                       2739 . 341 12.45
2103 NW3,12,16,27,28,31,37           2326 . 321 13.80
2113 NW13,19,21,35                   2344 . 222  9.47
2117 NW17,26,32,36,39,42,43+         1838 . 261 14.20
2118 NW18,23,24,25,30,34,44,45       2486 . 219  8.81
2141 NW41,48                         1767 . 108  6.11
====================================================================================================================================

                                                   VOTES  PERCENT                                                    VOTES  PERCENT
COUNTY COUNCIL DISTRICT 2
  (Vote for)  1
   01 = AMY POELKER (REP)                          3,719   38.75     03 = JIM HIGGINS (LIB)                            117    1.22
   02 = KELLI DUNAWAY (DEM)                        5,743   59.84     04 = INVALID WRITE-IN                              18     .19
                                   ------------------------
                                       01    02    03    04
                                   ------------------------
0101 AP1,2,7,43                        54    51     3     1
0104 AP4,28,47 MID45                   83    47     4     1
0105 AP5,18,21,39                      49    59     4     0
0106 AP6,22,37,48 MID7,22              42    66     3     0
0108 AP8,11,20,24                      90    64     5     0
0112 AP12,32,41 MHT17                  59   101     1     0
0117 AP17,23,26,42 NW14               103   112     2     1
0119 AP19 FLO26,28 LC16 NW5            45   104     3     0
0129 AP29,30,31,33,35,44,49           191   111     6     4
0140 AP40,46 MID37,42,46              163    88     3     1
0302 CC2,7,9,11 MHT13,43              105   186     4     0
0303 CC3,4,5,32,37,45,54,56            62   148     3     0
0306 CC6,8,41                          58   147     2     0
0314 CC14,16,55                       107   239     3     0
0317 CC17,30,33,38,47,51               43   123     3     0
0318 CC18,57 MHT18 MID11,13+          115   108     7     1
0323 CC23,24,36                        60   198     3     1
0331 CC31,35,50                       105   296     3     0
0342 CC42,44                           67   251     1     0
0343 CC43 MID16,36,40                  31   171     1     0
0353 CC53                              47   120     5     1
1301 LC1,24,29 NW6,7,15,40            115   167     2     0
1305 LC5,11,13,23                      80   136     1     0
1315 LC15 NW9,22,46                   108   112     3     0
1606 MHT6,14,49                        69   124     0     0
1608 MHT8,28,34                       108   238     2     0
1610 MHT10,11,21,22,25,31,33+         123   245     6     0
1612 MHT12,15,20 NW33,38              142   244     4     0
1619 MHT19,27                         104   142     2     0
1623 MHT23,30,36,37,38,42,45+         142   225     1     0
1629 MHT29,32,41,57                    17    42     0     0
1646 MHT46 NW29,47,49,52               88    97     3     1
1703 MID3,4,41                         62    70     0     0
1705 MID5,8,19                         55    58     2     0
1706 MID6,43                           69    68     1     1
1709 MID9,23,27                       111    95     1     0
1712 MID12,21,47                       40    51     0     0
2101 NW1,11,20                        132   199     7     2
2103 NW3,12,16,27,28,31,37            154   162     3     2
2113 NW13,19,21,35                     89   131     2     0
2117 NW17,26,32,36,39,42,43+          105   153     3     0
2118 NW18,23,24,25,30,34,44,45         84   130     4     1



2141 NW41,48                           43    64     1     0
====================================================================================================================================

WE, THE BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS OF ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOURI, ACTING AS THE VERIFICATION BOARD PURSUANT TO SECTION 
115.507,
RSMo, HEREBY CERTIFY THE FOREGOING TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST FOR THE CANDIDATES AND ISSUES AT THE SPECIAL 
ELECTION 
HELD IN ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOURI, ON AUGUST 6, 2019. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HAND AT OUR OFFICE IN ST. 
ANN, 
ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOURI, ON AUGUST 12, 2019.

     



CLAYTON WARD 2                                    SPECIAL ELECTION                                   OFFICIAL FINAL RESULTS
                                                  ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOURI
RUN DATE:08/12/19 12:09 PM                        TUESDAY, AUGUST 6, 2019
                                                                     WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS REPORTING
                                                   TOTAL  PERCENT                                                    TOTAL  PERCENT
   01 = REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL                  3,314             03 = VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL                               2.50
   02 = BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL                          83
                                     - - - - - - - - -
                                       01    02    03
                                     - - - - - - - - -
0502 CLA2,48 HAD1,5                  3314 .  83  2.50
====================================================================================================================================

                                                                     WITH 1 OF 1  REPORTING
                                                   VOTES  PERCENT
ALDERPERSON CLAYTON WARD 2
  (Vote for )  1
   01 = SUSAN BRADLEY BUSE                            74   90.24
   02 = INVALID WRITE-IN                               8    9.76
                                   ------------
                                       01    02
                                   ------------
0502 CLA2,48 HAD1,5                    74     8
====================================================================================================================================

WE, THE BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS OF ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOURI, ACTING AS THE VERIFICATION BOARD PURSUANT TO SECTION 
115.507,
RSMo, HEREBY CERTIFY THE FOREGOING TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST FOR THE CANDIDATES AND ISSUES AT THE SPECIAL 
ELECTION 
HELD IN ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOURI, ON AUGUST 6, 2019. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HAND AT OUR OFFICE IN ST. 
ANN, 
ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOURI, ON AUGUST 12, 2019.

     



VILLAGE OF WESTWOOD                               SPECIAL ELECTION                                   OFFICIAL FINAL RESULTS
                                                  ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOURI
RUN DATE:08/12/19 11:37 AM                        TUESDAY, AUGUST 6, 2019
                                                                     WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS REPORTING
                                                   TOTAL  PERCENT                                                    TOTAL  PERCENT
   01 = REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL                    249             03 = VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL                              12.85
   02 = BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL                          32
                                     - - - - - - - - -
                                       01    02    03
                                     - - - - - - - - -
0313 CC13,39,40                       249 .  32 12.85
====================================================================================================================================

                                                                     WITH 1 OF 1  REPORTING
                                                   VOTES  PERCENT
WESTWOOD - PROPOSITION F
**LATERAL SEWER**
  (Vote for )  1
   01 = YES                                           31   96.88
   02 = NO                                             1    3.13
                                   ------------
                                       01    02
                                   ------------
0313 CC13,39,40                        31     1
====================================================================================================================================

WE, THE BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS OF ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOURI, ACTING AS THE VERIFICATION BOARD PURSUANT TO SECTION 
115.507,
RSMo, HEREBY CERTIFY THE FOREGOING TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST FOR THE CANDIDATES AND ISSUES AT THE SPECIAL 
ELECTION 
HELD IN ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOURI, ON AUGUST 6, 2019. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HAND AT OUR OFFICE IN ST. 
ANN, 
ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOURI, ON AUGUST 12, 2019.
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